Solicitation Name and Number	Electrical Switchgear Inspection and Repair (Annual
	Contract with 2 Options to Renew)
	ITB 20-101230
Procurement Agent	Kyheem Bristol
Date Solicitation bid prices expires.	Original date bid prices expired: October 24, 2020.
(Indicate if vendor has agreed to	
extend bid date/prices. Include new	Cleveland Electric Company agreed to extend pricing to
date.)	March 31, 2021
	Brown Electrical Services, LLC agreed to extend pricing to
	February 16, 2021
Solicitation Name, Number and	Electrical Switchgear Inspection and Repair (Annual
Contract Number of expiring/expired	Contract with 2 Options to Renew)
Contract (If no previous contract, $N(A)$ )	ITB No. 16-100704 CBA No. 1024154 (Clausland Electric Company)
please indicate N/A)	CPA No. 1034154 (Cleveland Electric Company)
Previous Contract Number, Contractor Name and Award Amount	\$5,673,750.00 CPA No. 1034154
(Include increases and Total Award	Cleveland Electric Company
Amount)	Creveland Electric Company
Amount	
Previous Amount Spent on	\$3,806,135.68
<b>Expiring/Expired Contract (If</b>	
multiple award, List Amount Spent	
per Contract and include Total	
Amount Spent)	
Prime Contractor Information and	<u>Cleveland Electric Company – Prime</u>
LSBE-Subcontractor (Prime:	CEO: J.R. Cleveland, Jr.
Company Name, Owner Name and	Years in Business: 58
Title, Number years in business and	Years doing business with DeKalb: 15
Number of Years doing business with	
DeKalb County)	GFE approved by CPO.
(LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA,	
Participation Percentage, Company Name, Owner Name and Title,	<b>Brown Electrical Services – Prime – LSBE – MSA Firm</b>
Address, Type of Work Provided,	President: Lewis Brown
Number of years in business and	Years in Business: 8 Years doing business with DeKalh: 0
Previous Business/Contracts and	Years doing business with DeKalb: 0
Amounts in DeKalb County)	References were favorable:
	JT Asphalt, LLC
	National Church Residences
	MARTA
Attachments	Recommendation
	Bid Tabulation